Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	8 - 2003  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	37215 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pretium Packaging, L.L.C.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: American International Specialty Lines Insurance Company
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: c/o AIG Global Investment Corp.
⊠ Security Agreement	175 Water Street, 26th Floor
☐ Other	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10038
Execution Date:	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ⊠ Yes ☐ No
Additional numbers at	D308167
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents inverged:
concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents inverged:
concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Craig Belair, 49,056  Internal Address: Patton Boggs LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents inversed: 13  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Craig Belair, 49,056  Internal Address: Patton Boggs LLP  03 ECCOPER 0000037 501648 3306167	6. Total number of applications and patents invelved: 11  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Craig Belair, 49,056  Internal Address: Patton Boggs LLP  03 ECGOPER 00000037 501646 3306167	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 11  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40  □ Enclosed
concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Craig Belair, 49,056  Internal Address: Patton Boggs LLP  03 ECCOPER 0000037 501648 3306167	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 11  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Craig Belair, 49,056  Internal Address: Patton Boggs LLP  03 ECROPER 9000937 591648 \$308167  21 40.00 M  Street Address: PO Box 270930  City: Louisville State: CO Zip: 80027	6. Total number of applications and patents inversed:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-1848
concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Craig Belair, 49,056  Internal Address: Patton Boggs LLP  03 ECOOPER 00000937 501648 \$306167  21 40.00 M  Street Address: PO Box 270930  City: Louisville State: CO Zip: 80027	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-1848  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Craig Belair, 49,056  Internal Address: Patton Boggs LLP  03 ECROPER 00000037 501648 3306167  21 40.00 M  Street Address: PO Box 270930  City: Louisville State: CO Zip: 80027  DO NOT US	6. Total number of applications and patents inverted:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 50-1848  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

## 2. Cont.

Birmingham Fire Insurance Company of Pennsylvania c/o AlG Global Investment Corp.
175 Water Street, 26<sup>th</sup> Floor
New York, NY 10038

New Hampshire Insurance Company c/o AIG Global Investment Corp. 175 Water Street, 26<sup>th</sup> Floor New York, NY 10038

## ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

## **PATENTS**

WHEREAS, Pretium Packaging, L.L.C. (the "<u>Assignor</u>") holds all right, title and interest in the letter patents, design patents and utility patents listed on the annexed Schedule A, which patents are issued or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, the Assignor and certain affiliates have entered into a Security Agreement, dated July 31, 2003 (as amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of American International Specialty Lines Insurance Company, Birmingham Fire Insurance Company of Pennsylvania and New Hampshire Insurance Company (collectively and together with their respective successors and assigns, the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, to and under the Patents and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby pledge, convey, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and grants to the Assignee a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and for the benefit of the lenders observance of the Obligations.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of July 31, 2003.

PRETIUM PACKAGING, L.L.C.

Name: Keith S. Harbison

Title: President

020950.0103:181681.02

STATE OF MISSOURI SS.

On this 3 lot day of July, 2003, before me personally came Keith S. Harbison, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who, being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that he is the President of Pretium Packaging, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, and that he executed the foregoing instrument in the firm name of Pretium Packaging, L.L.C., and that he had authority to sign the same, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the act and deed of said firm for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.



020950.0103:181681.02

## SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY Pretium Packaging, L.L.C.

2	l
	ı
تة	۱
=	ı
~~	
-	ı

<u>Issue Date</u>	05/29/1990
Filing Date	
Application or Patent No.	07/135284 D308167
Title	Bottle
Country	USA
Company	Pretium Packaging, L.L.C., as assignee of Harbison Corporation

Assignees